Lewisville Independent School District 1,086,640,601 28.49% 309,583,907 -

Coppell Independent School District 288,134,166 0.69% 1,988,126 155,675,000

Denton County 608,895,000 12.21% 74,346,080 118,408,296

Dallas County 227,980,000 0.03% 68,394 -

Dallas County Community College District 294,050,000 0.03% 88,215 -

Dallas County Hospital District 718,480,000 0.03% 215,544 -

Dallas County Schools 50,405,000 0.03% 15,122 -

Denton County Levee Improvement District #1 8,645,000 68.46% 5,918,367 4,115,000

Denton County RUD #1 - 0.00% - 18,565,000

Total Direct and Overlapping G. O. Tax Debt 463,998,754$

Ratio of Direct and Overlapping G. O. Tax Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 5.43%

Per Capita Overlapping G. O. Tax Debt 4,569.62$

(1) Excludes self-supporting debt. Includes the Bonds. Preliminary, subject to change.
(2) Excludes the Bonds.

(REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIOALLY LEFT BLANK)

21

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 8 - PRO-FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Total Total

Year Gross Debt Less: Self Net Debt % of

Ending Service Supporting Debt Service Principal

9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements Requirements Requirements Retired

2017 11,745,000$ 3,342,643$ 15,087,643$ -$ -$ -$ 15,087,643$ 4,208,239$ 10,879,404$

2018 10,690,000 3,015,963 13,705,963 445,000 782,613 1,227,613 14,933,576 3,849,982 11,083,595

2019 9,330,000 2,602,456 11,932,456 795,000 514,750 1,309,750 13,242,206 3,878,119 9,364,087

2020 8,550,000 2,231,481 10,781,481 825,000 494,425 1,319,425 12,100,906 3,273,350 8,827,556

2021 7,560,000 1,863,756 9,423,756 355,000 476,725 831,725 10,255,481 3,256,750 6,998,731 48.64%

2022 7,090,000 1,555,125 8,645,125 520,000 463,600 983,600 9,628,725 3,284,925 6,343,800

2023 7,020,000 1,275,419 8,295,419 560,000 444,600 1,004,600 9,300,019 3,430,994 5,869,025

2024 5,995,000 1,023,953 7,018,953 855,000 416,300 1,271,300 8,290,253 3,478,247 4,812,006

2025 3,935,000 820,656 4,755,656 895,000 381,300 1,276,300 6,031,956 2,008,125 4,023,831

2026 3,735,000 651,375 4,386,375 980,000 343,800 1,323,800 5,710,175 2,051,000 3,659,175 79.19%

2027 3,955,000 479,925 4,434,925 1,025,000 303,700 1,328,700 5,763,625 2,092,500 3,671,125

2028 3,165,000 331,900 3,496,900 1,065,000 261,900 1,326,900 4,823,800 1,165,925 3,657,875

2029 2,285,000 223,856 2,508,856 1,110,000 218,400 1,328,400 3,837,256 1,162,881 2,674,375

2030 1,275,000 152,781 1,427,781 1,155,000 173,100 1,328,100 2,755,881 1,162,581 1,593,300

2031 1,335,000 98,238 1,433,238 1,200,000 126,000 1,326,000 2,759,238 1,167,838 1,591,400 96.18%

2032 1,395,000 33,225 1,428,225 1,250,000 77,000 1,327,000 2,755,225 1,163,025 1,592,200

2033 - - - 1,300,000 26,000 1,326,000 1,326,000 - 1,326,000 100.00%

89,060,000$ 19,702,753$ 108,762,753$ 14,335,000$ 5,504,213$ 19,839,213$ 128,601,966$ 40,634,480$ 87,967,486$

Outstanding Debt Service(1) The Bonds(2)

(1) "Outstanding Debt" does not include lease/purchase obligations. Excludes the debt issued by the City that is payable from contract revenues paid by Denton County Fresh Water Supply
Districts. See “Schedule I – City Contract Revenue and Assessment Debt Issued for the Castle Hills Public Improvement District” for a detailed description of this outstanding debt.

(2) Average life of the Bonds - 9.782 years. Interest calculated at an average rate for purposes of illustration. Preliminary, subject to change.

22

TABLE 9 - INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

[…]

audit of the management controls on investments and adherence to the City’s investment policy; (6) provide specific investment
training for the Treasurer, Chief Financial Officer and investment officers; (7) restrict reverse repurchase agreements to not more
than 90 days and restrict the investment of reverse repurchase agreement funds to no greater than the term of the reverse
repurchase agreement; (8) restrict its investment in mutual funds in the aggregate to no more than 15percent of its monthly
average fund balance, excluding bond proceeds and reserves and other funds held for debt service, and to invest no portion of
bond proceeds, reserves and funds held for debt service, in mutual funds; and (9) require local government investment pools to
conform to the new disclosure, rating, net asset value, yield calculation, and advisory board requirements; (10) at least annually
review, revise and adopt a list of qualified brokers that are authorized to engage in investment transactions with the City.

TABLE 15 - CURRENT INVESTMENTS

As of September 30, 2016, the City’s investable funds were invested in the following categories:

% of % of

Description Market Value Portfolio Book Value Portfolio

TexPool 35,043,465$ 18.52% 35,043,465$ 18.51%

Governmental Securities 154,159,623 81.48% 154,243,748 81.49%
Total 189,203,088$ 100.00% 189,287,213$ 100.00%

(REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

34

TAX MATTERS

TAX EXEMPTION . . . In the opinion of Bracewell LLP, Bond Counsel, under existing law, (i) interest on the Bonds is excludable
from gross income for federal income tax purposes, and (ii) the Bonds are not "private activity bonds" under the Internal Revenue
Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"), and, as such, interest on the Bonds is not subject to the alternative minimum tax on
individuals and corporations, except as described below in the discussion regarding the adjusted current earnings adjustment for
corporations.

The Code imposes a number of requirements that must be satisfied for interest on state or local obligations, such as the Bonds, to